The Hogback route travels from Glenwood Springs to and from New Castle, Silt, and Rifle.

Riders can meet with connecting buses in Glenwood Springs to further travel up valley to Aspen and
intermediate destinations.

Headsigns: Hogback buses are designated with a “HGB or L+ destination”. Bus headsigns indicate the
furthest destination served.

View all RFTA buses on a live GPS map and get real time stop predictions at www.myRFTA.com

HOGBACK

La ruta Hogback viaja desde Glenwood Springs hacia y desde New Castle, Silt y Rifle. Los pasajeros pueden
reunirse con autobuses de conexion en Glenwood Springs para seguir viajando cima del valle hasta Aspen'y
destinos intermedios. Letreros: Los autobuses Hogback estan designados con un “HGB o L+ destino”.

Los letreros de los autobuses indican el destino mas lejano”. Vea todos los autobuses RFTA en un mapa GPS en vivo y obtenga predicciones de
paradas en tiempo real en www.myRFTA.com.

© EASTBOUND - DAILY ENDIRECCION ESTE-DIARIO  Rifle, Silt, New Castle > Glenwood Springs

Rifle Rifle Rifle Rifle Silt Silt New Castle New Castle
VTGN ETE S Railroad Ave | ETLCAHTE  Cottonwood Firehouse Hwy 6 Main St + Park & Ride
+ 5th St + Lyon Blvd 6th St

STOPID: 153 STOPID: 154 STOPID: 4 STOP ID: 6 STOPID: 8 STOPID: 177 STOPID: 178 STOPID: 179
5:15 AM 5:18 AM 5:20 AM 5:23 AM 5:30 AM 5:32 AM 5:40 AM 5:42 AM
6:10 AM 6:12 AM

6:15 AM 6:18 AM 6:20 AM 6:23 AM 6:30 AM 6:32 AM 6:40 AM 6:42 AM
6:45 AM 6:48 AM 6:50 AM 6:53 AM 7:00 AM 7:02 AM 7:10 AM 7:12 AM
7:40 AM 7:42 AM

7:45 AM 7:48 AM 7:50 AM 7:53 AM 8:00 AM 8:02 AM 8:10 AM 8:12 AM
- = - = - = 8:40 AM 8:42 AM

9:15 AM 9:18 AM 9:20 AM 9:23 AM 9:30 AM 9:32 AM 9:40 AM 9:42 AM
- = - = - = 10:40 AM 10:42 AM

- -— -—- -— - -— 11:40 AM 11:42 AM

- = - = - = 12:40 PM 12:42 PM

— — —_ — —_ — 1:40 PM 1:42PM

- = - = - = 2:40 PM 2:42PM

— — —_ — —_ — 3:40 PM 3:42 PM

- = - = - = 4:10 PM 4:12PM
4:15PM 4:18 PM 4:20 PM 4:23 PM 4:30 PM 4:32 PM 4:40 PM 4:42 PM
- - - - - - 5:10PM 5:12PM
5:15PM 5:18 PM 5:20 PM 5:23 PM 5:30 PM 5:32PM 5:40 PM 5:42 PM
- - - - - - 6:10 PM 6:12PM

6:15 PM 6:18 PM 6:20 PM 6:23 PM 6:30 PM 6:32 PM 6:40 PM 6:42 PM
7:15PM 7:18PM 7:20PM 7:23PM 7:30PM 7:32PM 7:40 PM 7:42PM
8:15PM 8:18 PM 8:20 PM 8:23 PM 8:30 PM 8:32PM 8:40 PM 8:42 PM

Glenwood Glenwood 8th St + Grand Ave e Grand Ave |G

West West

Glenwood Glenwood Meadows Rec Center Colorado +9th St + 14th St + 20th St 27th St
Mall Park & Ride Ave Station

STOPID: 81 STOP ID: 96 STOP ID: 214 STOPID: 215 STOPID: 326 STOPID: 78 STOPID: 75 STOPID: 73 STOPID: 200
5:54 AM 5:55 AM 5:57 AM 5:58 AM 6:02 AM 6:03 AM 6:05 AM 6:06 AM 6:08 AM
6:24 AM 6:25 AM 6:27 AM 6:28 AM 6:32 AM 6:33 AM 6:35 AM 6:36 AM 6:38 AM
6:54 AM 6:55 AM 6:57 AM 6:58 AM 7:02 AM 7:03 AM 7:05 AM 7:06 AM 7:08 AM
7:24 AM 7:25 AM 7:27 AM 7:28 AM 7:32 AM 7:33 AM 7:35 AM 7:36 AM 7:38 AM
7:54 AM 7:55 AM 7:57 AM 7:58 AM 8:02 AM 8:03 AM 8:05 AM 8:06 AM 8:08 AM
8:24 AM 825 AM 8:27 AM 8:28 AM 8:32 AM 8:33 AM 8:35AM 8:36 AM 8:38 AM
8:54 AM 8:55 AM 8:57 AM 8:58 AM 9:02 AM 9:03 AM 9:05 AM 9:06 AM 9:08 AM
9:54 AM 9:55 AM 9:57 AM 9:58 AM 10:02 AM 10:03 AM 10:05 AM 10:06 AM 10:08 AM
10:54 AM 10:55 AM 10:57 AM 10:58 AM 11:02 AM 11:03 AM 11:05 AM 11:06 AM 11:.08 AM
11:54 AM 11:55 AM 11:57 AM 11:58 AM 12:02 PM 12:03 PM 12:05 PM 12:06 PM 12:08 PM
12:54 PM 12:55 PM 12:57 PM 12:58 PM 1:02PM 1:03PM 1:05 PM 1:06 PM 1:08 PM
1:54PM 1:55PM 1:57 PM 1:58 PM 2:02PM 2:03PM 2:05 PM 2:06 PM 2:08 PM
2:54PM 2:55PM 2:57 PM 2:58 PM 3:02PM 3:03PM 3:05PM 3:06 PM 3:08 PM
3:54PM 3:55PM 3:57PM 3:58 PM 4:02 PM 4:03 PM 4:05 PM 4:06 PM 4:08 PM
4:24PM 4:25PM 4:27 PM 4:28 PM 4:32PM 4:33PM 4:35PM 4:36 PM 4:38 PM
4:54PM 4:55 PM 4:57 PM 4:58 PM 5:02PM 5:03PM 5:05PM 5:06 PM 5:08 PM
5:24PM 5:25 PM 5:27 PM 5:28 PM 5:32PM 5:33PM 5:35PM 5:36 PM 5:38 PM
5:54PM 5:55 PM 5:57PM 5:58 PM 6:02 PM 6:03 PM 6:05 PM 6:06 PM 6:08 PM
6:24 PM 6:25 PM 6:27 PM 6:28 PM 6:32PM 6:33 PM 6:35 PM 6:36 PM 6:38 PM
6:54 PM 6:55 PM 6:57 PM 6:58 PM 7:02PM 7:03PM 7:05PM 7:06 PM 7:08 PM
7:54 PM 7:55PM 7:57PM 7:58 PM 8:02PM 8:03 PM 8:05 PM 8:06 PM 8:08 PM
8:54PM 8:55 PM 8:57 PM 8:58 PM 9:02 PM 9:03 PM 9:05 PM 9:06 PM 9:08 PM

PMTimes listed in bold Horas de la tarde enumeradas en negrita

HGB ROUTE Glenwood to/from New Castle, Silt, Rifle

el
SILT NEW CASTLE %\0““ S
= o de\%‘oqw &0
@ (S ?\\ ()\OQ
s RIFLE RN o ﬂ%«xs‘ o R
w GoP o 2o o N \(\5\ ¥ B \Nood
= Qe © NR IR A bl e®
§ 0?3‘\‘?\ e M o wo e ae® “} i \Nes‘e\
S Y 2\ —Q
Ne ’;f:\
MW
5‘)(?- \)\3”9’
— US HWY 6 West Glenwood oV
- __USHWYS ey Park & Ride &
Cottonwood (Stop ID: 96) ol 1;]3)\ 27th St
I :
0..0*\?;1 01“9% \ ¥ Park & Ride
COLORADO RIVER GLENWOOD NN \Nﬁ%‘ o e (Stop ID: 200)

S0 50 DLV Aot

SPRINGS . EGT el
A\ £

6‘3:\&%\36)3:10«\ <O

N d \]e .(\g ()‘O P
[C2EN s PAAEAS )
B 9 %
% @
2
%
%
s

HOGBACK (HGB) EASTBOUND ROUTE WWW.RFTA.COM



© WESTBOUND - DAILY ENDIRECCION OESTE-DIARIO  Glenwood Springs > Rifle, Silt, New Castle NEW FEATURES!

Glenwood Grand Ave + [CIeY [ WATEES 9th St + 8th St + Glenwood Glenwood West « Check your bus stop times

gtnll:‘ St 20th st 14th st Colorado Ave BRLZLULTT Rec Center Meadows flekn;(v;?: R F TA B u STr acC k er - Track your bus is in real time, you can also view the capacity tracker that
ation ar ide lets you know if your bus is “crowded”, “somewhat crowded’, or “not crowded”

STOPID: 200 STOPID:74 STOPID: 76 STOPID:320 STOPID:325 STOPID: 117 STOPID: 169 STOPID: 9 Head over to myRFTA.com and check out " Plan your trip,from point A to B
5:35 AM 5:36 AM 5:38 AM 5:39 AM 5:40 AM 5:43 AM 5:45 AM 5:47 AM the newly updated & easy to use rider tools! - Create an account to recieve service alerts either through text or email,
6:35 AM 6:36 AM 6:38 AM 6:39 AM 6:40 AM 6:43 AM 6:45 AM 6:47 AM this will let you know if there are any delays or cancellations on your route
7:05 AM 7:06 AM 7:08 AM 7:09 AM 7:10 AM 713 AM 7:15AM 717 AM
8:.05 AM 8:06 AM 8:08 AM 8:09 AM 8:10 AM 8:13 AM 8:15 AM 8:17 AM
905 AM 9:06 AM 9:08 AM 9:09 AM 9:10 AM 9:13AM 9:15 AM 9:17 AM Heloome o RETA BusTracker
10:05 AM 10:06 AM 10:08 AM 10:09 AM 10:10 AM 10:13 AM 10:15 AM 10:17 AM S . %
11:05 AM 11:06 AM 11:08 AM 11:09 AM 11:10AM 11:13AM 11:15 AM 11:17 AM s Toarse o NN\
12:05 PM 12:06 PM 12:08 PM 12:09 PM 12:10PM 12:13PM 12:15PM 12:17PM , L BE= e et o
1:05PM 1:06 PM 1:08 PM 1:09 PM 1:10PM 1:13PM 1:15PM 1:17PM o R | i

TN

2:05PM 2:06 PM 2:08 PM 2:09 PM 2:10PM 2:13PM 2:15PM 2:17PM n Estimated stop ti st
3:05PM 3:06 PM 3:08 PM 3:09 PM 3:10PM 3:13PM 3:15PM 3:17PM ekl
3:35PM 3:36 PM 3:38PM 3:39PM 3:40 PM 3:43PM 3:45PM 3:47 PM estmated stopme
4:05PM 4:06 PM 4:08 PM 4:09 PM 4:10PM 4:13PM 4:15PM 4:17PM el T

website, even thougt

4:35PM 4:36 PM 4:38PM 4:39PM 4:40 PM 4:43PM 4:45PM 4:47PM B e soptine Customize your R
5:05PM 5:06 PM 5:08 PM 5:09 PM 5:10PM 5:13PM 5:15PM 5:17 PM I iﬁz;’fﬁ Zif;:‘ﬁ
5:35PM 5:36 PM 5:38 PM 5:39PM 5:40 PM 5:43PM 5:45PM 5:47 PM
6:05 PM 6:06 PM 6:08 PM 6:09 PM 6:10 PM 6:13PM 6:15PM 6:17 PM
6:35PM 6:36 PM 6:38PM 6:39 PM 6:40 PM 6:44PM 6:45 PM 6:47 PM myRFTA.com
7:05PM 7:06 PM 7:08 PM 7:09 PM 7:10PM 7:13PM 7:15PM 7:17 PM
7:35PM 7:36 PM 7:38 PM 7:39 PM 7:40 PM 7:44PM 7:45PM 7:47 PM
8:05PM 8:06 PM 8:08 PM 8:09 PM 8:10PM 8:13PM 8:15PM 8:17PM
9:05 PM 9:06 PM 9:08 PM 9:09 PM 9:10 PM 9:13PM 9:15PM 9:17 PM
H ow To U SE R FTA’S You can receive estimated arrival times by text message with
West New Castle [T Silt Silt Rifle Rifle Rifle Rifle RFTA SMS Text Schedules. You can get information online in advance
CWLEES Park & Ride [UETIRIES Hwy 6 Firehouse W& OVWLLLE - Park & Railroad Metro SM S T EXT SC H E D U I.ES of your trip or find information on how to text at any posted bus stop!
Mall 6th St + Lyon Blvd Ride Ave + 5th St Park
STOPID: 81 STOPID: 13 STOPID: 11 STOPID: 170 STOPID:9 STOPID: 7 STOPID: 5 STOPID:3 STOPID; 153 Find the bus stop ID on the bus stop Here’s how the text message you send might look if you were going to catch a Local
47 AM sign. Information about how to text for Valley bus at the West Glenwood Park & Ride (stop ID 96):
5: 5:59 AM 6:01 AM 6:08 AM 6:10 AM 6:17 AM 6:20 AM 6:21 AM 6:24 AM estimated arrival times is posted at all
6:47 AM 6:59 AM 7:01 AM 7:08 AM 7:10 AM 7:17 AM 7:20 AM 7:21 AM 7:24 AM RFTA bus stops. Simply read the bus stop Send “rfta 96" to 41411 After your message is received,
7:17 AM 7:29 AM 7:31 AM — — . . - . sign for instructions: you'll get a message like this:
817 AM 8:29 AM 8:31AM 8:38 AM 8:40 AM 8:47 AM 8:50 AM 8:51 AM 8:54 AM / )
HGBBusesto | Busesto
9:17 AM 9:29 AM 9:31 AM — - — — — - STOPID Newcasle | Downtaun G e
Rifle Carbondale
10:17 AM 10:29 AM 10:31 AM -- - — - - - 96 Ellebel
11:17 AM 11:29 AM 11:31 AM — Soommass
12:17PM 12:29 PM 12:31PM = - = -— - - < é?sj?e::’lmenwmd Park &
1:17PM 1:29PM 1:31PM = - — — - — EﬁgITz)Glejwn:‘-Zf'h s
2:177PM 2:29 PM 2:31PM — Rjeirach
3:17PM 3:229PM 3:31PM 3:38PM 3:40PM 3:47PM 3:50 PM 3:51PM 3:54PM West Glenwood Park & Ride & o (i °
3:47 PM 3:59PM 4:01 PM - - == - - - This stop is serviced by: 96"
417PM 4:29PM 4:31PM 4:38PM 4:40 PM 4:47 PM 4:50 PM 4:51PM 4:54PM 12345678090
-
4:47 PM 4:59 PM 5:01 PM — — — — — — Hogback Ride lenwood |~ srowmsss | Local Valley 1l ist&lel”
5:17PM 5:29 PM 5:31PM 5:38 PM 5:40 PM 5:47 PM 5:50 PM 5:51PM 5:54 PM FOR ESTIMATED ARRIVAL TIME - 2D E
5:47PM 5:59PM 6:01 PM -- -- - - - -- AND ONGOING SERVICE ALERTS
6:17PM 6:29PM 6:31PM 6:38PM 6:40 PM 6:47 PM 6:50PM 6:51PM 6:54PM TEXT TO PHONE# : EXLTEM
6:47 PM 6:59 PM 7:01 PM — MESSAGE: [iaLe
7:17PM f . . s . . g . This example response says that, as of 10:39
7:29 PM 7:31PM 7:38PM 7:40 PM 7:47 PM 7:50 PM 7:51PM 7:54PM ZAER?EZ%ZS s}z’;_lgleD? DDEETLELLEEGF:\)LI)V:\) ?’ALERTAS AM, at stop 96 (West Glenwood Park & Ride),
7:47PM 7:59 PM 8:01PM = - = - = - MENSAJE: the Local bus TO Glenwood & 27th St is due
8:17PM 8:29PM 8:31PM 8:38PM 8:40PM 8:47 PM 8:50 PM 8:51PM 8:54PM Ll | TO GET INFORMATION IN ADVANCE: to arrive in about 13 minutes.
9:17PM 9:29PM 9:31PM 9:38PM 9:40PM 9:47PM 9:50PM 9:51PM 9:54PM RETA | oo
USETHE WHITE PADDLE to signal diver to stop. Buses will not stop unless you flag them down! Find your bus stop ID by either using our RFTA System Map at www.rfta.com or the

RFTA BusTracker at www.myRFTA.com, then follow the same instructions as above.
It's as easy as 1-2-3!

WWW.RFTA.COM

HOGBACK (HGB) WESTBOUND ROUTE 970.925.8484




